                                                           
[image: ]









MINISTRY OF POLICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA


Private Bag X463 PRETORIA 0001, Telephone (012) 393 2800, Fax (012) 393 2819/20, Private Bag X9080 CAPE TOWN 8000, 
Tel (021) 467 7021, Fax (021) 467 7033


Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700193
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 1730

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 9 JUNE 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 21- 2017)

1730. Ms S P Kopane (DA) to ask the Minister of Police: 

Whether any staff of (a) his department and (b) each entity reporting to him were awarded any contracts or agreements to conduct business with any state entity in the (i) 2014-15, (ii) 2015-16 and (iii) 2016-17 financial years; if so, what are the (aa)(aaa) names and (bbb) professional designations of the staff members and (bb)(aaa) details of the contract(s) and/or agreement(s) awarded and (bbb) amounts in each case? 
NW1936E
REPLY:
Details of SAPS employees who have conducted business with the SAPS, are provided in the attachment.  It should, however, be noted that SAPS employees performing business with other State Departments or entities, are currently being verified. 
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